### RECORI

# 11-06-2000

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 156242400101

# 101502295

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Superior Broadcasting Corporation  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Texas☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: KDD America, Inc. Internal Address: 7th Floor Street Address: 375 Park Avenue City, State, ZIP: New York, NY 10152	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/712,921 (correct number) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No </li> </ul>	secution date of the application is:  B. Registration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jennifer Lee Taylor  Morrison & Foerster LLP  425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: one (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing</li> </ul>	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be	Attorney Docket 156242400101  8. Deposit account number: 03-1952	
DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor Registration No: (regno)		
Total number of pages comprising cover s	heet, attachments and document: two (2)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0760

03/07/00	
04-0	77 - 2000 J.L. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ET Patint and Trademark Office Docket No. 15624-24001 31
101:	308700 —   [ ]
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Superior Broadcasting Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other New York	Name: KDD America, Inc. Internal Address: 7th Floor Street Address: 375 Park Avenue City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10152
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Association:
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other:
Execution Date: February 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):         <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, t</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>75/712,921</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No</li> </ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1
Douglas L. Hendricks	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Morrison & Foerster up	■ Enclosed
425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 15624-24001.31
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which	may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u> .
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.	ign is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name: Douglas L. Hendricks	Signature Signature Signature Signature
Total number of pages comprising	g cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

04/06/2000 DHGUYEN 00000247 75712921

01 FC:481

(40.00 BP)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0761

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Superior Broadcasting Corporation, a Texas corporation ("the ASSIGNOR") having offices in Bedford, Texas, is the owner of the trademark application for the mark TELEWEB, Serial No. 74/712,921, in the United States and of the mark covered thereby, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark.

Whereas KDD America, Inc., a New York corporation, having offices in New York, New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to said trademark application and the associated trademark, the accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to KDD America, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the TELEWEB mark, together with the accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by said trademark, the application for said trademark, all common law rights, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend said trademark and to sue for past infringements of said trademark.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with KDD America, Inc. for it to record this Assignment in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer effective as of the 3 day of January, 2000.

Superior Broadcasting Corporation

Name: Chris Wa

Title: President

sf-812744

## MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

LOS ANGELES
PALO ALTO
WALNUT CREEK
SACRAMENTO
ORANGE COUNTY
SAN DIEGO
DENVER

WASHINGTON, D.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

425 MARKET STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482
TELEPHONE (415) 268-7000
TELEFACSIMILE (415) 268-7522

NEW YORK
BUENOS AIRES
LONDON
BRUSSELS
BEIJING
HONG KONG
SINGAPORE
TOKYO

November 3, 2000

Writer's Direct Contact (415) 268-6538 JLeeTaylor@mofo.com

Ms. Margaret LaSalle Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Customer Service Counter 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202

Re: U.S. Trademark Application No.: 74/712,921

Mark: TELEWEB

Class: 42

Our reference: 15624-24001.01

#### Dear Ms. LaSalle:

Further to our telephone conversation, enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet (dated November 2, 2000) - Assignment attached - required to correct the assignment for the above-referenced trademark.

Also attached for your reference are the previously submitted incorrect request for recordal (February 25, 2000) and a copy of the Notice of Recordation (May 26, 2000) generated from the February request for recordal.

Please arrange to correct the recordal of this assignment.

Very truly yours,

Jennifer Lee Taylor

Enclosure

sf-992629

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/06/2000 REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0763